SUapRACESS NRERATIOLG
STORAGE ALLOCATTON,

aDDRESS

0.
79
Y

b 3

LENGTH
171

BL.OCKs

ABSOLUTE®

PROGR A

EsuBp

ENTRY o0I

E oMK St
i« MKSiIn
E«DLSUn
LQDLSUE
JUMPC AL
SUBPCAL
FINDE

caFINDS
ngimﬂﬁ
E+MODPA
LeMODRA

EXTERN:L

EsECS
PISASTe
REFER
ENDEVYS

REALLOPR

coOMDASS = yEB 2,

BINARY CUNTROL caRDS,.

IDENT
END

TYRE

ARSOLUTE
LocaL
COMMON

NTS .

- 0
~ 133
- 133
- 7

- ‘}
- 5
e 1 A

14

" 232
- 35
- 2e7

SYMBROL S

MARQUT
MAPIN
S {}S?*}@E
SLUSERA
%YﬁﬁﬁT

SHHEPROC

ADDRESS

L R |

-y

= FSON
(e FSON
XD EL
L aDSPSP
FsERCAL
{ «FRCAL

-
[ ity
maSEZM

| «SESM
ﬁnS§SMG
L ™ SEP‘:ME

%aLQCk
TOSPROE
NEWTOS
e ERROR
PARMRUF

LI A 3

(I

LENGTH
167
171
-1

267
20
202
Y.
344
5
35
io
36}

367

g.EceRA

BRTELK
RO
NEGIX
BIGIX

JQJMRET
£« SPRET
| «SPRET
FoFRET
%&FRET
RETURY
= RET

{ #RET

FePRET
1« PRET
SRETN

NEGPT
FSTK
PUTRETS
FRRPRNO
AHKPTR

11/03/71

- 373
- ?
- 37
- o
- 51
- 377
- ?
- 40}
= %

PUTCAP
SYSFRET
NOF IND
INSTK
NELEAF

T5.37.13,

F.SRETN

L.SRETN
GeTP

E.GETP
LaGETP
FiNDsUR
oMY B0

E.0MyGD

L.OMYGO
EnVINRN .

M7 CS7
CoMp
NOFATH
SaMNj
CiMoT

IR

11

picE

408
53
22
460
57
25
537

117
36

BTGPAR
NEGPAR
S.CMFL

Ll |



oo e J

CoMPASS ~ vpR 2, 11/03/7) 75.37.53,

IDENT SIIBPRO

SYSTei ACTIONS HhRFIH -
CRpSURP CREATE A QJBP ntﬁqs
DF Sugp RELETE A SURPRNCESS
JMPQAL quPquESq Jump Cail
SUBPCAL MQQMAL SUBPRGCP$S CAiL

MODPC ONIFY P=cOUNTEROF Siipp In STACK

FSON FIND soN AF GIVEN supp

ODspsSP anD«Av SyrpencESe DeSCRIPTOR

ERRCAL HSER ymITIATFn ERROR (RETURN WITH ERRAR)

ESMSETN  gET ERROR SELECTINN mASKe aNY SUBPROCFSS
ESMSET SET ERROR SELECTION wmaSKs CURRENT SURPROCESS

JMRET JUMP peTURN

SPRET RETURN AND REDD OPERATION

FRET NSER INITTIATER F=pETiRN

PRET RETURN WITH FamAMpTEms

ARM ARM INTERRUPT INHYBIT ON 5 SUBPROCESS
DSARM nisarm ETA

EXTERNAL SUBROUTINES CONTAINED HERETN
FraSun IanT» QURPQAFFWW Gz EM TS CLASS One
ENVIORN  pSTARLISH ENVINRNMENT OF TOP OF STaCK

INTEeNAL SUBROUTINES CONTAINED HERETN -
RELQCAT nInDLE PTes 1n SUge FaARLE DURING CREATION/DELETION
FINDNTHS  gEARCH STacK FOR NTH ﬁCCURA“CE OF GIVEN SumpP
OMYGOLD PRACESS MrTaMORPHAST s

Fokodk fokof & K g ok k% Fok g k& oo KK kR %

%

ERRNUMs  XTeXT
PROCSY::  XTeXT

EXT FeECS«nISASTR
EXT REFER, FNUQYgemFAL DCMAFCUTIMARIN
EXT S.USRBT+S ~USER&¢5YSQET
WECS MaCHO s
* WE A
K. FeFCS
WECS ENDM
RECS MACRO A
+ KE A
K EeFCS
RECS ENDM :
ECSMAC XTEXT o “
CBLOCK MICcRO 1y o #/EQUBP s#

EXT TQLQCK



SUBPRNCESS NRPERATTIONG
SURPROCESS CREATTON

66

66
70

T2

F -

Ta
75

73110

63

&4

50
51
Se¢
54
54

hﬂ

H13100Ung7

U“OQGuﬁﬁ?% +
UB60000200

6170000085
nannoonegsd
vheTo0L20L
Treel
75761
Tre6777776
51647000064
727777171776
517
5015000006
20130

1000058
5141000074
‘ 0334000173

36114
5131000126

L

# THIS SYSTEM ACTIUN CrREATES A SURPROFFSe,

# MNEMANICIZED BELOW

]

#
SPeCLCN
sP.Face
SPeMAPRP
SPL.COMe
SPeFL,
SPeENTRY
SPeCL1cT

LOCALC
FATHP TS

# CHECK
&

CRESURD

CRESURY

T e e

ORG

BSS
Bsg
gss
385
8SS
8SS
BSS
Use
EQuU
Eau
EQu
EQU
EQU
EQu
EQU
£t

oo
el o

Ty

PePARAM
PARAMETER

A et S Rl RV R T

ﬁ@TEWQﬁ

wtbgug7

QQSCR?+Q
WQQCQ?+1
Dn&ﬁﬁ?*&
DﬁﬁCQQ*B
ﬁnSCR@%*

[l

wih"\, \_,54».«

sCODE Myegul

coMBeASS - UER 2, 11/03/71 78.37.56, PAGE

PARAMETERS EXPLAINED AND

MNEUMONT CS
SquRnc?SS NAME (CLASS cODF)
NAME nF SURPROCESs FATHER(CLASS CODE)
NUMBER OF maFP ENTRIES
SPLiCE FOR COMPILED Map
SUgPRAcESS FIELD LENGTH
SURPRACESS ENTRY POINT.
SUpPRACESS LOCAL -LIST

LENGTH OF LOCaAL c=LIST

PTR To FATHER TN OLD DESC

INCREASE IN LOCAL C=LIST RUFFgR
INCREASE IN FULL C=TABLE (CELLS)
INCREZSE TN STACK SIZE (cELLS)
INCREASE IN SURP DESC TABLE
INCR&ASE TN EU&L PATH FL

AnNRESS uHEMRE SURP ADDED AR DELETED

a ® B @ & B ° 9B

PARAMETERS® gFp 1F 9H¢QF3% EARANGTON IS LEGALS ETRs

cabcu

SAy
587
EQ
NE
5A3
gR7
EQ

&0

o .

S¥e

LATE CHaNGES 1M

€178 oF RIFsERENT PaRTS ofF pooCEeS nESCs

rl+SP,cllnel . . . ‘

~EEsUR] . TEST ron DUPLTCATE sUBPROcCESS MAME
FINDSIR ‘ ‘ \ ;

a&.anefﬁﬁgdﬁzg . JUMD IF DUPLICATE NaME EXISTS

Rrl+SP,FACe+1 o

rWESUﬁ? . FInD FATHER

WEND&

86 qﬁ@cqﬁfdagv

JUMB IF FATHER 50ESNT EXIST

AG=B1 . Savi pTQ To FATHERs REL RTY

Ab=B1 .« SAVE pTR TO LNCATION FOR NEW aUBP
x6=50,c0

91+FATHPTm

XT7=S0, CQ

ml+ﬁ5§4 ‘ .

25=SD, cC+an RaFL nasFL WORD OF FATHWER

a+13 '

R1+SP, FhL - o N
X4sCRESYB A4 . ERRnR IF PROPOSEN Fi NrGATIVE
%1 o RA+FL OF FATHER

X1+X4 . PROPOGED RA+FL OF NEyw guge

R1+PeROMEAD . FETQH cU“WaNT LENGTH OF PROPESS



bl

sURPROCESS 0pPERATINNS
SURPROCESS CREATTON

63

67

70

71

103
104

105

106
107

110

111
112

73630

37616
. ‘ 1326000065
1346

5161000084
5111000075
7221777771

37114 )
n321000176
5015000003
5121000162
£0130 .
73119

37121
2

213
7211000001

5121000151

pary 00607
7160000002
Bi&inolnsl

e
P

-

T600

:,s

&‘

73110

721777774
0332000202
127000072
12427717776

5721000077
T3020
56010
0l10000001
54300

0412000197
2l100nfngl
242n0

CpEsyBn

CrESURBL

S5X6
IX6
PL

BXg
SAs
SAy
SXp
NG

IX1
PL

Sa1
“Ad

SK»

LX1

gX1
ﬁAf

Sxp

N

CoupaSS = UER 2, 11/03/71 75.37.56, PAGE
FSUBP
¥3
X1=X6
X693 CRESVB 3 SKIP IF INCREASE
2E=XE . SUBSTITUTE 0 INCREASE
R1aVS o SAVE TINChEASE

n1+SP,ENTRY , cHEFK nUT PROPOSED ENTRY POTNT

X1=6 + ERROR TF ENTRY LESS THAN &
x2:CRESYB 28
xl Ly
JCRE28 ¥ ERROR IF EnTRy GF FL

As-%u cC+Sn,PTRS . TEST FOR INCREASE Tn FULL C=TABLE
R1+P.STACK
4*18 - ‘
%1 « MAX STACwk PTR OF FATHER
w*18 e STACK ENR

Jr
22~X} o 2ER00T QwsuN OF ROOTe eas

Ol
iihl . PATH {ENatH FROM ROOT 70 NEW ~UBP
R1+P.CTABE
f*36 s CURRENT wmAX PaTH
se 93
X2=X1
Xe=X6 « PROVISIONAL 0 INCREASE
¥1CRESVRL . JUMp IF NO INCRFTASE
= . INCREARSEn SPARE REQUIRED FOR r=TiBLE
nle¥? ) B L “
R1+SP.cOMe . CHECK nUT COMPILED MaP SIZ2E
¥l B , e
X1=3 « MUST mg AT LEasT 3 TO WOLm EVeN Yy ENTRY
xaaﬁﬁgguﬁﬁi b v
BleSP, MAP
X2w1 e MueT RE AT LEAST 1 MAP ENTQY
x4 CRESYUES
¥e )
¥ 2

xpeXa « SAPCE REAUIRED BY LOGICAL MAP

Xx1+X3 » SPACE FOp LOUGICAL MAP + cOMPILED MAP (4l MOST)
ylelegpeST2ZE . ONE FOR 0 4T ENg OF LOG MAP +SPPESE
RlsVé . shvE INCLEASE IN suBP DEQP TARLE
R1+SP,.okIgTey o -

X2 . 0OMPUTE s7ZE OF LOCAL c=L71ST

Bl T

1 » READ ¢l.IsT MOT

i L

ﬁg

x?-xs

¥6#X2 « CHECK UN ) o

X2 CRESUB 44 . CmL.T1ST DOESNT EXIST

-X6#X3 . ECg A(C=IsT)

! e READ.
AD

UENATH

i



SURPROCESS OPERATINNS
SUBPROCESS CREATIQM

113

114

llg
116

117

1206
121

122

123

i2s

fo]
Pk
sl

127

139
131

132

133

134
135

lua22
B1s1000063
513100016)
a\ﬂ‘ﬂ:m‘{?

73330
37232
13633
na2s000116
Lag?2?2
20¢n1
5161000050
51471000054
36446 _
5ly1n0n0%3
3664641
6000651
36442
7120009000 ¥
5730000000

[ &1

‘IA

)17

hl

37232
5131000126
73330
37223
7224 »
0332000203

7160000127
8117000053
5121000126
Pron?
73220

S&O0G0VO00 ®

5111000164 _
617000132
6130000005
63211
56523

04ann000000 ¥

03060001135
0133,000135
£&129
43601
270673
12616
54610
5132000004
e’q.‘ae\f«:

11663

Bxé
SA6
Saz
LX3
SK3
Ixg
BXg
PL

BXg
L&
SA6
5&4
IXs
SAa1
IXs
SAz
IXs
Xz
SA3
IXp
SA3
S%3
Ixz
IXp
NG

CRESURY

L4

FOMPASS - yER 2, 11/03/71 75.37.57, PAGE
rSUBP
%2 « SAVE | ENgTH
RJ*LDCALC
R1+PWCTABLE o ) o
6*18 o COMPARE w1TH fURRENT MAX p=lI=T g1ZE
X3
X3=X2
¥3=X3 » PROVISIONAL 0 INCREASE
x2eCRpsYBY . JUMP IF NO INCREASE
:X? o C&lCUiATp INCREASE IN CELLﬁ
Rl+V] « SAVE INCAREASE JN LOCAL C=-L1ST BUFFER
R1+VS « ADPITTONAL SPacE FOR SUBPROCESS CORES
X4+ RE o VieVS
al+Vé
X4 X1 o V1+V4aVS
Ri1+VE
X4+ X2 v;+va*v4+v5 (v3 1S 0)
ENDSYS CALCUI'ATE CURE AVAILABLE
*KQGCM?L ‘ )
x3=X2  , avaliagle LESs CURRENTLY ySED
81+P.ROMEAD
%3 . SPACE CURRENTLY USED
Y gmX3 )
¥ Pl ¢ LESS NEERED ADDITINAL SPARE
x23s CRESUB2 JUMp IF TOO BIG

# ALLO~ATE SPACE FUR NEW vERSTON OF PROCFSS DESCRIPTAR

i
SXa
SAl
SAs
LXp
SXz
EQ
3
# SWap OUT aLL MAPS
13

CRESURg sal
587
383
SB2
Sas
EQ
CRESURa5 £R
NG
541
MXg
LXg
BXg
SAK
SA3
MX 6
BXxg

CRESURA

CRESURT 0

FRF5URQ “

ml*v& @
nl+PsROMAERD
Aeab

L

\ e
:XQEQLLQQ

RETLIN
ﬁﬁLITxﬁmAL Eﬁ - mEEDED
ET pﬁgcﬁﬁs MOT

FURRENTLY IN

Rl+PemaPSTN
@pasunqﬁ .
w QQP ®
@i*xi P
ﬂ?*53 ®
=XMaPouT
x6+ CRESUBT 0
¥ene CRESUBYO
B2 .

1 o .
X1+X6

Al n
R2+SD.PTRS
t;,t‘

Xﬁ*x3 .

© WEAD OF MAPIN CHAIN
Q?Thlh
NICE rGNgTawT
ARS A(SUgP DEsC)
Map STUF#
swaP onNE ouT

-~ o NO ANNOYING ERRNRS

. WELLe IT WAS JUST HTS MaP TzaMEn OFF
DARNT HAUE TO FLAG HIM Foz A
PENDING MAP EROR

. FOLLOW THE MAPIN CHAIN

CLEAR oLn POINTER

v 1



A

sURPROCESs 0P
SUBPROCESS CREATIOM

136

137
140

141

142

143

146
P47

155

151

152
153

154

54630

ERavTI

73130

5111000085

5121000063

apzz2

12623

5111000047

5166000001

51466000007

loell

51660

5111000044

oy

12

20

2nee?

5111000095

nunns

5lead

5122000n0n%

P
e

925

B

20357

Orig

0321000131

-8

LN TS ]

5137000053

5166000000

1r6711

13646

5111000077

{)f\ﬁf"ng

63271

EULL

25122

5732000006

COMPASS = uFR 2. 11703771 75.37.58, PAGE

cSUBP
SA6 A3
PL x1+CRESYRG . NEG PUINTER ENDS CH:IN
CONSTRUCT NEW SUBEP DESCRIPTAR AT ENp OF TAB(E
SDFIRT vED 36/0418/¢c=1'18T ENGTHe 18/NEXT PTR
$al R1+ADP4 o WHERE FIRST WORD OF NEW SuBP nESe GOES
SBE $1+81 )
SA2 p1+LOcALC o LENGTH Of cLIST
SA3 R1+V4 e« LENGTH OF NEW SUBP DESC
LX2 78
BX8 X2+R3 .
SA6 R6+SD,FIPT
%
# SDeCC vED &0/CLASS CADE
[
Sal nl+SP,chCR+l
BXx6& x1 )
Sae n6+SD o€
%
# SP.ESM VER 6£0/0(NO ERnORS aCCERPTEM)
.
Sz"@ m&wgﬁ&%‘ﬁf\'i
# o , -
& S0.CLIST ¥Fp 6£0/UnIQUE ramEs ¥M0T OF LOCAL C=('IST
.
Sal nl+SP,aklaT+l
Bxo 2 N
SAg B6eSD,ckST
% f
# S0.PTRS  yFp 6/0e18/1uaX STACKIg/FATHER, 1570 (Mar NOT 1w)
Sal nl+FATHP TR . RETRIEVE PTR To FATHER
sB2 1+81 ARS A(FAaTHER),
¥kt
Saz R2+S0.pTRg" . GET BTR WORD OF FATHER
LX2 a*18 « FATHERS uaX STACK
SXs ¥ w2 s0nS MaX sTACK
LX6 78 L , §
BXe x14Ke e STICK 1N paTHeR PTH
LX6 78
Shae R6+SD,PTRg
“ ,
# SneORIG  UFp 6/0918/pNTRY POTNT18/MAP ORTGING14/C"LTST ORIGTN
3
Sal nl1+SP, ENTRY
Lx1 iR
SAza r2+50, nﬁxa GET FATHERS ORI&INS
SA3 Rp+5D, MAP
LXp Ca+36 . FATHFQS uAP ORIGIN

LX3 h*36 LFbGTM 0F FATHERS MAP



SUBPRECESS 0PERATIA e
SURPROCESS CREATTION

155

156

187

160

161

162

166

167

170

171

172

Elﬁéﬂonnnﬁ

511108000852
b}

5121000072

=ad

21186%5052 1
19421
5166000006

5712000007
20130
73610
5127000074
63529
73243

it g

5

Wi

20622
511100

T2117 ?7?75
1Phal

Sie6savan”

A170000000 ¥

1366
5161605632
0400000033 +

&

# NOW gET
%

SB3
SXe
BXg
Sas
lLig
LX2
SB3
SX2
LX&
B g
She

SD.MAP

Sal
Bxs&
LX&
Sap
BXs
LXa&
SXY
BX&
She

SD.RAFL

Sal
LX1
S¥e
Sa2
583
SKXp
42
Brs
LXg
SAal
35X
HE&

OMYGOD TU
587
Bxs

SAL
EQ

ERRORS

>3

roupaSS - GER 2, 11703771 15,37,58, p
rSUBP

ve

x3+B3
xh+ X1
noeSD, FIPT
at36

78

¥3

¥2+B3 » ‘ )
78 + SONS f=L7ST ORIGIN
YaasXo

m6+SD«ORsP

. ADD FATHERS (= 7ST LENATH
. T0 FATHER ﬁ'LI%T ORIGIN Tn GET

vFD @/Qaiﬁ/ruMQ MAP SIZEvlg/ZL0a MaP ENTRIES
18/PTR 70 {06 MaPs REL THIg wOnn

=1+8P,c0Mp

vl

78

nl+SP MAP

?2&%6

78

xi1+2

Y&+ X

ne+SD, MAP

vFD 6/0:T8/RA+EL+18/RAs 18/SPACE LEFT In COMPILED Map
RE+SD  RAFL T GET FATHERS RACFL WaRD
LS B8

X1 o FATHERS nasfl
R1eSP, Fh
¥

yi¢83

78

yGe X7

78 .
B1+8P,cO0Mp
gim2

XGe A
Qg#Su@nA?

1S SONS RA

« AVALLABLE SPACE 1S SPECIFTIED slZp=2
STICK IN coMPILED SPace LerT

TRANSFORM THE okD pDEecRIPTOR INTD THE NEW ONF

» S5T&CK DIANT CHANGE S1ZE

iy I

m
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SUBPROCESS OPERATIONS
SURPROCESS CREATION

1713
174
178
176
177
200
201
202
203
204

6140000005
€14000000¢
6140000003
6140000006
6140000007
6140000001
6lgq0000002
6140000004
61400000090

L
L]

CRESUBA4

CrEsyup=8
CRESUBAS
CrREZgx

CrEsSUR33
CRESUR26
CRESUR27
CrEsSyURal
CRESUR=2

ERROR
EraOR
ERROR
ERROR
ErrOr
ERROR
ERROR
ErpoR
ERROR
ENRECS

gwpoaél
5eNEGPAR
6QM53§5@

6'RIGPAR

7eCLMOT

12 SAMNA
SyNOFATH
&;QOMQ
AIMACSZ
MKSUR

COMPASS - yFR 2,
FSUBP

11703751

i
LY
¥

£,37.58,



f -

SUBPQﬂ Ess GPFHN!XJ&S
DELETE SUrPROCESS

133

g 5131000047
6170000053

52 04060000025 &

53 0460000147 :

602z 7777?@

54 51120@@@64
253782
, 63716
58 0470000143
5721000163
56 €3320
glzse
63720
6722l
87 6141009564
60 56147
20ys2
63570
&1 0452000143
841 77
£37L17
bp 6133777776
D7aR00G060

63 511100012
&;71Q@C®Ql

64 o152z
- 6€3100nn0nl
65 H6117
638710
0453000144
66 6LTTTTT77%
0672000068

67 51110001g4
&17r000072

# SYSTeM ACTION TO DELETE A SUBPRNCESS,

COMPASS = UpR 2, 11/03,%1 75.37.58, PAGE

THE SUBP MUST BfF A LMAF ON

# THE SUBPROCESS TREps THE ROAT CANNOT Br DELFTED EVEN IF IT 1S a LEAF,

i*
# PARAM = C3
- .
3%

ECSCODE
*
DELSUR  Sa2

SB7

EQ
DELSUBY  EO

582

SA)

LX1

SB7

E£Q
L3

# MAKE SURE DELSURBP
% B

€L ASs COpE (SUBPROCESS NaME)

nLsur

21+5P,cLep+l GET SURPROCESS naME
mELsung o RETLINK

FINDSUR « LOOK UP suURPRNCESS ,
nﬁ@BQ;nELQUQEQ . ERRpR = NO SUCKH SUB®
a5=SD,cC o INDEX OF syuBp

m?&QDaPTR CHEGK FOR ROOT

ﬁuﬂig .
.3 “ ,
r7sB0,nELSURSY . ERRn® = CANT DELETE ROOT

TS A LEAF

542 ml+P.aBPRT
SR3 x2 . NUMBEs OF gUBeg
LXE &himlE ‘ S
Sg7 X2 o INDEX OF FIRST SUBP
SBy RZ=f] o INDEX OF pELSUBPF
®# B2 = INDEX OF DELSuUPPs REk @1
) S84 R1+30, sTRs L
DELSUBS gAl Ré$BT o GET FatHer PTR
L1 £0=1B
ﬁﬁg Y;
EGQ RSeR2, p&bﬁuﬁwg‘ e FRROR = DELSUBRP NOT LERF
Sa1 BieBY e FOLLOW PYR TO NEXT Supp
ﬁmf vx$?7
S84 A3al . TALLY sUgPs
a7

-]
# CHECk FOR DELSUgP
L]

Sal
587
LX5
383
SaT
582

Ea"
Sg7
GE

DELSURS

¥
# SWap OUT aLL MAPS
L]

Sal
SBY

R3:BnenDELSURE

Yo e = i
N STaen

Al+PeSTACK o o

xisl . Tne U gy¥ack prR

60=18

X1+l o BOTTOM Of sTack PTR

R1487 e STACK ENTRY

iiga;, ElLsunay ., ERBAR - DELSURP TN aTARK
=2 « MOVE TO NEXT STACK ENTRY

‘4§%$QFELQJ%W FI IS% 3?@&%

Bl+2, “Apst . HEAD OF MAP CHATN
hEL52R4 . RETLINK r%QM MARQUT
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SURPROCESS 0OPrRATINGS
DELETE SuspPRocEss

70
71

12
73

74

76

77

106
101

102
103

104

fors?
£33

S6 =

EGJ

110

111

112

6130000006
63411

""""

0306000075
0334000075

54610 _
5134000004
498582
5
54630
73130
5327000071

@112@0“@&6

éﬁ?lﬁ
7183777774
5141000056

0400000104
10611
5¢é§3v~”

617000U1I46
2708000000

5111000143
Ta7il ~
2015e
63510
6639 .
865470

66600

DELSURg

DELSUR,

DELSURA

L

coMPaASS - yER 2,

$B3 gD, MAP

584 él#Xl ®
3485 R4¢53 »
EQ waﬁﬁsti .
IR Xﬁ@DE%QUB&
NG X6 NELSUBE
SA1 né o
MX6 ) e
LXe 50=S0, FMPg
8¥s & X

Shké Al

SA3 R4+SD,PTRg
MX& 482

BXa Yﬁ*XS .
486 £3

Sx1 ¥3 . .
Pl %E;DE&SQH@

# DECREMENT REFERENCE £OUNTS aN

&%

CHECw

£ k% & 2@

DELSUR1 O

SB35 RE2+SD  MAP
SA1 51483 .
SBa ¥1+83

SXe R3=3

She ml+9avfmpi
MXS &9 .
S84 mﬁgﬁdﬁﬁﬁ .
Seg ~nELSURT

Qgi é?% e TE Mpw
@K yiﬁﬁ

SA@ nieiy e
N Xf%)ﬁﬁﬁbg
NG ¥ e DEL SUH10
“%E ﬁv*ﬁ E?
EQ nELSURR

BXs Yt

SAG Al } .
SXs 3777778 .
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